## **SPALDING COUNTY**

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

August 16, 2019
PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: Spalding County Leisure Services (770) 467-4750

## FAIRMONT COMMUNITY CENTER TO HOST "INSPIRED BY GREATNESS" WITH GUEST OLYMPIC GOLD MEDALIST, WYOMIA TYUS

Spalding County Parks and Leisure Services will host a free community event with honored guest, Olympic Gold Medalist, Wyomia Tyus. This event, sponsored by Fairmont Alumni and many other community partners, will inspire youth, families and all who attend.

## Fairmont Community Center 241 Blanton Avenue, Griffin, GA 30223 770-467-4758

Friday, September 20th, 2019 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Meet Wyomia Tyus and hear her Olympic story. Her newly released book will be available for purchase and autograph.

For more information contact Spalding County Leisure Services 770-467-4750

# # #

## INSPIRED BY GREATNESS



Wyomia Tyus
"Olympic Gold Medalist"

Friday, September 20, 2019

Time: 4:00 p.m. — 6:00 p.m. Location: Fairmont Community Center 241 Blanton Ave, Griffin, Georgia 30223

Meet Griffin's own Olympic Gold Medalist & World Record Holder, Wyomia Tyus.

- Olympic Story of Wyomia
- Autographs/Book Signing
- Light Refreshments
- \*Free Community Event\*

Fairmont Community Center 241 Blanton Ave, Griffin, Georgia 30223 • Phone 770-467-4750